Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice. © Copyright 2007
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
Page 1 of 3
TI-P133-43
ST Issue 5
M40F ISO

For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions
supplied with the product.
How to order
 Size
Seats V = Virgin PTFE
Specify:
 Model  S = Reinforced PTFE
 Seats
Body material
 2 = Carbon steel
 Material  3 = Stainless steel
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN50 M40V2 ISO ball valve having
flanged ANSI 150 connections.
Optional extras:
- Self-venting ball.
- Extended stems 50 mm (2") and 100 mm (4") to allow full insulation.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn
in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Seat and stem seal set 5, 6, 18
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of ball valve.
Example: 1 - Seat and stem seal set for a Spirax Sarco DN50
M40V2 ISO ball valve.
Flanged ANSI 300
Size A B C D E F Weight
DN25 165 180 100 124 20 59 4.10
DN40 190 180 115 156 31 64 7.65
DN50 216 220 129 165 36 69 9.60
DN65 241 220 142 191 50 75 13.50
DN80 283 275 162 210 57 87 20.40
DN100 305 415 178 254 75 97 32.40
DN150 403 700 220 318 100 118 62.00
DN25 to DN65
BF
D
C
ØE
A
B
C
DN80 to DN150
6